Office of the City Clerk 121N, UaSalle St

Room 107
Chicago, IL 60602
www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Text

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

Andrea M. Valencia City Clerk
121 North LaSalle Street Room 107

Preqe:Spp L0002

"1 M...0ti V IIL

2017 JUL 13 AM 10: 39
OFFiCli" of thf CITY CLERK

RE: CITY OF CHICAGO $356,005,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS SERIES 2007A-K
(MODERN SCHOOLS ACROSS CHICAGO PROGRAM) AMENDMENT TO DEBT SERVICE
PAYMENT SCHEDULE

Dear Ms. Valencia:

Attached is the Amendment to Debt Service Payment Schedule which is required to be filed with your
office pursuant to Section 12 of the ordinance authorizing the issuance of the above-referenced bonds, which
was passed by the City Council on December 13,2006. This Amendment replaces in its entirety the Amendment
recently filed with your office on April 28, 2017.

Please direct this filing to the City Council.

"Carole L. Brown Chief Financial Officer

CITY OF CHICAGO £V
$356,005,000
GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS{In imi ,o am

SERIES 2007A-K mM 13 A10:35
(MODERN SCHOOLS ACROSS CHICAGO PROGRAE/IL, S
-rr-iul ur hit
PITY "< "<">" <

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) '-'-11J* )SS
COUNTY OF COOK)

TO: The City Council of the City of Chicago

Please be advised that responsive to authority contained in an ordinance (the "Ordinance") adopted by the City
Council (the "City Council") of the City of Chicago (the "City") on December 13, 2006, providing for the issuance of the

Office of the City Clerk Page 1 of 17 Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

City of Chicago General ,, Obligation Bonds, Series 2007A-K (Modern Schools Across Chicago Program) (the "Bonds"),
on January 30, 2007 the Chief Financial Officer of the City filed that certain Notification of Sale with respect to the
Bonds (the "Notification of Sale") in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Chicago. A debt service payment schedule
for each series of the Bonds (each a "Debt Service Payment Schedule") was attached to the Notification of Sale as
Schedule IV thereto.

Pursuant to Section 12 of the Ordinance the Debt Service Payment Schedule with respect to Series 2007H of
the Bonds was amended effective February 3, 2011 by filing in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Chicago.

Pursuant to Section 12 of the Ordinance the Debt Service Payment Schedule with respect to Series 2007A,
2007B, 2007D, and 2007J of the Bonds is hereby amended by deleting the Debt Service Payment Schedule in its
entirety (including all 11 series, both those being amended and those remaining the same) and replacing it with the
Amended Debt Service Payment Schedule attached hereto.

The undersigned have determined that the foregoing amendment is in the best interest of the City. Except with
respect to the foregoing amendment, the Notification of Sale (including but not limited to the remainder of Schedule IV
thereto) remains in full force and effect as originally filed and previously amended.

This Amendment to Debt Service Payment Schedule of $28,310,000 City of Chicago General Obligation Bonds,
Series 2007H (Modern Schools Across Chicago Program) (including the attachment hereto) is filed in the office of the
City Clerk of the City of Chicago this /*TH day of ""~7" 1%} , 2017 and replaces in its entirety that same titled
Amendment filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Chicago on April 28, 2017.

David L. Reifman, Commissioner of Planning and Development
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF FILING

The Amendment to Debt Service Payment Schedule of $356,005,000 City of Chicago General Obligation Bonds,
Series 2007A-K (Modem Schools Across Chicago Program) (mending the attachment hereto) was filed in the office of
the City Clerk of the City of Chicago th

Zrydayof iTVI>) ,2017.
Andrea M. Valencia, City Clerk
[SEAL

SCHEDULE IV
AMENDED DEBT SERVICE PAYMENT SCHEDULE
The following amended schedule is filed with the City Clerk pursuant to Section 12 of the Ordinance adopted by

the City Council on December 13, 2006, authorizing the issuance of the City's Modern Schools Across Chicago Program
Bonds.

O:Jo;

Vs <t cav <

Office of the City Clerk Page 2 of 17 Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

lalenlo-oloplooloo

s s 8253
g 95‘
Armm

8Gocosg
o'onshg-ol_.
O _._ a2

a
B.

o
0;00

<>Vyw

1001150100110
looll0O!

83

00
o:0

03i0.'00.0000000

uldin.molodocoaco]o

1001010>00
en.ui<

o0 (oo <
0.0(

min.lmo
olo

<Dro

<n°3-5'E.

CD?

022022101 021K
10 §fo§r0§ 1082
oRioRioRo0.P.o

Office of the City Clerk Page 3 of 17 Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

U<ty 1) 1<1> (>

WWtt); <yi

MV (rt>

i
-
o ol
Tk Ji(
co (
A
o ue

</>'«l* »

iotoiintn

0" O); WU ito < uclrrmioo i

Ja(»(*>c

roji.. 1010

105>

th <

w c

i

to T It

w oo i
o (

io

10Jj Ui

“jro

m <:

Co

mobD

1 m-)

4n
FMz
HTJ300t_
(]

H 3
m\)

0 fSinio  fOHmoto

Office of the City Clerk

Page 4 of 17

Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

55

ro S mls

1trt</» Cl»

tVAVE <
I¢>C0 I

co; co, . ai a>j0 0. cnen; AJ: m m m ~roifc. . cnicn < 0:0 (

iool

imien i
1COjoi
i8>Gii

ioloiioiol>o00i

X1

CO-H
o<
Enr>za

icnen (iboijoo(ioo(
« oio

. 0o<msSIg;
73

m
h<mio

TJ
foz

%to

2
6o

cooa:

S

er-0 » A

~ro £3 tofr* r
>90Pio£

iKj 1

Office of the City Clerk

Page 5 of 17

Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version:

1

cD

J>-

l-

D' o

jc7_3 mo-i>

>

co
r0oro0

ool

bb i
ool

e 0

rorro'r-ro

1GO' GO GO GO j GO CIO GO 4

160 GO GO GO (GO

icbiG(irom-H. .
->mjroroi
€N.co.cj <icococo<

ico, co.icoicoe>roioi

ro.
bv-i oco . i cn: w 'i bi <http://bi> .cn <http://cn> 1
1ot

Office of the City Clerk

Page 6 of 17

Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

8)89r00
>om
&>

Arol A ro

ro gjri3 win

iU-Jm

EP!G 1

ILJICO i
iCO'J>-

1CO-I-JCQ-lo-*<

Office of the City Clerk Page 7 of 17 Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

co'>cd:coiirolcoiibil-J"tm-~jmjifcmicdatm
itom
thoo ()(>.(Heilo«

iCD!'ol

giiCDmCD (i-iro(

33
CcoO
D co

(<:(_)> a.m

B m

Office of the City Clerk Page 8 of 17 Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

73
m

h<mio
T

f<

co
moom
CDHtom
Eom

Y<smz
uH

oX
mocC

HTJJO

mo

iM romiororiuiu

0O0o
Turn S

&

°a: m o ¢ r-m
co
m

73
<am
Y.<3mz
tool-moc

-n 2.

So3n
35

Office of the City Clerk

Page 9 of 17

Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

ooitn
0010000

)
mmoo
o1 0101
onbloB u on, 0
090

o000

glgoo
0 o"olb

1 o

T)quo'boo

tnenoboo
0 o

I o
do

000000

sS|

o1

s he

ui.cn:-» 0;0;10b ‘0o0o0.a.

cnioo;ub ‘ooro
)
on: 10
Co("to
tol £

Vbolto

n0to%oo

Office of the City Clerk

Page 10 of 17

Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

roto~~iroo.to

OJro
to=si
orto,

0 °s
motom
“t2

L - o io o i
b it 2
i
oa w0’ cn ocoor, 00 00 O= o o oa n o ©
to (7"“57f et 92“’0 o Mr"3bss
tn Cn °»>
_oo rows et 000N 40T  C0  mco  CPvinlieum oFer 5, zom >80 () w0
‘oo | W @ colfomay "> engEoo® v o =0\ wwro
"to Wi tn o © X% o0 @ [l
LOcc . [} .
v | " o
n: >, ] to )
j - > n >
o
> co tn
X cn
cn
xl lo &
com -
cn
0 xoxCAyNce
o fo e
cn
< LR SN SEem@sh  me  min Frodiil | on 0 rommeb OB 00CCO X
« ex» "on P N0 0w wafo o caotnro
* * on o oo cnon oo o
. in o . "en gm to s:c’cn
; Ty | @ P oew
Cj Y X = . o
> l tn tn
ow | ° on
Pe ~en e > er ‘o
° Ct cc
u o cq cn
K . cn -
na J ;: L
> e
=CNn
"o
0«0

oo

ro 92

0§

1,0 i 00<
of |o§ "

1 B
cn"'""'am-o al
oc awo o
(.

w00 OZS ¢
e

]

o

b

-

e

_

L

o

Ly

to

ro

Ot

a5

«

-

Office of the City Clerk

Page 11 of 17

Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

WV W WM M W aveoy,

VYm0 CO 8% % weavnctocfinco
°» w « yiooze  mim 297 tocrmato’iia "00
v VidXwo % CcCut'co
o « > e “tocotoOcon
o ETEEL) )rum crlo 0
* = wa on on  cg o
A cn a0 yi o o
& * w B
P x m o
hd u ™
° on "o
b ol
1]
s VP s Ty W00 TEERY> 108 wa % i anan €1v>
a S o) oo
an odwn 0 g 1000y .y, 00T o g Tug Oy
btn . Fa acib in
ro oVl J :1» ol 'lk\- Oco to P o men
< o A X ool e b
s> > gn to an cno
S w© 2% 00 r : ‘,’,:
woc "o :m ol P °
wc on
cn o on / o ®
ot ¢y ino » o tn
o
"o
p
"to
on
xoo

Sl

WaV) <si <t

co'co
on'en
Gn: co ro; 5 tnjin
coi-£iro*tncn; 0.000jb

W! <t CV></>0T1

"cn! tn CD CD cn i cn 0:"0 0 0 0,0 bib oio

0! 0 00 0i0
bl b 00

Office of the City Clerk Page 12 of 17 Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

co
rooro

{/> tit 1 tfl e« 1 cfi co co oi

©0 00 <> 00

0:01ok:toror e
ciry

ol

os.cn

@co
€O CO ~0 "J on.cn <Htpien.cn>

00
(')‘2100'_)1000'0
j> cd;cd

o
cn—i-»

3%0B G0 0o
MMCoco

rra.a 00 00 oio

co:-ox01cncencnen

o

ww o' vl t/>: 01 cj (/> m oo in

ho; ro ID' co col co
coco,J>
j: 07 ai CD.CO.0 col "co ;"
e

7
o<
v
o
o

CD-J--m

00TO00

cdtntn
cnen 01

oo0QoTooo
060600
02%
o002
© oo E
ooo &
% oo

oooobobooo

o0 <A

onoy

N

VIB°W™ || V
ouET Y

ftj m
co

r7ﬁ?Zom

mo

o| o oio ®0;0 0

e ViVi

Office of the City Clerk

Page 13 of 17

Printed on 4/21/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

iro co
i oo ->m
1 CD O
000000
icn co
icn o
iooiooioo
0 oolo
1 o
€0 co co J>

tn' co; to to! Vj 1 Vj ro: rol ro enjcnjen

o0 co
4 0

0 "“>m
000000
A

by
00000p _1
29999, ]
00! 00

"rojiro ro: ro

I' CTi. -»m
co Co -0. CO
"-J Ji
r0ro 0

co co Ol -0. co Vi Ol -0

oo
00
toicnenlcokmco-ofo-loioma . o
co. to! co jv.ion I~ <httpijv.icnt=>. 1 =* [ ol wvi

0jo 0 bibb olo 0

0N Encno000co00en000
o o o0
o o o0
bbb Bb
00 00

Ham<mio

ymZ-f
TJ730
mo7>
7>

tyi cfj clJ 00 ty> (/> </>

rolro
CD CD CO. 0J
cn! CDcd:ocn' cd
cn! CD o! ro
B Ji
10 0:0
cnen
ol o

88 00

cn; cn ojo 0,0
roro <http://ro.ro>co co co: co

cd ro tnlcD CO ! co

en, 01 bib 0o

oobboo

cD1CD
0; 1o ¢n] en

rococn
o'cn

1010 c0 co
cojco

cdenroro

WWMWwW

CD;cni-Jrojro

Office of the City Clerk

Page 14 of 17

Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

AoAroA

vi </>in

bl (AAU) A

00 CO;Cj

ID: t0

03m

sjditn: 000 bboo

w.¢joo

co
m

mch
CD!
-JJOVii"rjluloolobboo

>g
to

0Z>to

m
E![EI col
m

<om
Smz-

Fxmoc
hel

"o
3

[0}

I
\"4

>
itl.

Bs ==

id! moo icn

S § 598989

I

m8

gg

D

Office of the City Clerk

Page 15 of 17

Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version: 1

n

gg
2

gs
228883
338

g
as a
asf Is

geg

g.SSISS

Si
g
Id ST a g T TR ——

N N N M N NJF

-TTITT1

ksaaaass ?3ss
S SiS

$ oy Oy

< o <y <> <h

aall

Office of the City Clerk

Page 16 of 17

Printed on 4/21/2022
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: F2017-49, Version:

i-3gi

ror.

A
lullenibbloo
ol <httpiiol> .cn <http:ficn>loolen:en10:0m b bi 0ot

1cD.col
mcncoi
>Co01

<o

1 (> Ch G <

g

Office of the City Clerk

Page 17 of 17

Printed on 4/21/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

