
City of Chicago 

Office of the City Clerk 

Document Tracking Sheet 

F2017-27 

Meeting Date: 

Sponsor(s): 

Type: 

Title: 

Committee(s) Assignment: 

4/19/2017 

Dept./Agency 

Communication 

General Obligation Bonds Series 2007 A-K (Modern Schools 
Across Chicago Program) Amendment to Debt Service 
Payment Schedule 



APRIL" 5","-'2017 
Andrea M. Valencia 
City Clerk 
121 North LaSalle Street 
Room 107 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 

RE: CITY OF CHICAGO $356,005,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION 
BONDS SERIES 2007A-K (MODERN SCHOOLS ACROSS 
CHICAGO PROGRAM) AMENDMENT TO DEBT SERVICE 
PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

Dear Ms. Valencia: 

Attached is the Amendment to Debt Service Payment Schedule which is 
required to be filed with your office pursuant to Section 12 of the ordinance 
authorizing the issuance of the above-referenced bonds, which was passed by the 
City Council on December 13, 2006. 

Please direct this filing to the City Council. 

Carole L. Brown 
Chief Financial Officer 

r - - o GO:;;: 
m ^ p., 

U3 
rn 

cn 



CITY OF CHICAGO 
$356,005,000 

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 
SERIES 2007A-K 

(MODERN SCHOOLS ACROSS CHICAGO PROGRAM) 

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
)SS 

COUNTY OF COOK ) 

TO: The City Council of the City of Chicago 

Please be advised that responsive to authority contained in an ordinance (the 
"Ordinance") adopted by the City Council (the "City Council") of the City of Chicago (the 
"City") on December 13, 2006, providing for the issuance of the City of Chicago General 
Obligation Bonds, Series 2007A-K (Modern Schools Across Chicago Program) (the "Bonds"), on 
January 30, 2007 the Chief Financial Officer of the City filed that certain Notification of Sale 
with respect to the Bonds (the "Notification of Sale") in the office of the City Clerk of the City of 
Chicago. A debt service payment schedule for each series of the Bonds (each a "Debt Service 
Payment Schedule") was attached to the Notification of Sale as Schedule IV thereto. 

Pursuant to Section 12 of the Ordinance the Debt Service Payment Schedule with respect 
to Series 2007H of the Bonds was amended effective February 3, 2011 by filing in the office of 
the City Clerk of the City of Chicago. 

Pursuant to Section 12 of the Ordinance the Debt Service Payment Schedule with respect' 
to Series 2007A, 2007B, 2007D, and 2007J of the Bonds is hereby amended by deleting the Debt 
Service Payment Schedule in its entirety (including all 11 series, both those being amended and 
those remaining the same) and replacing it with the Amended Debt Service Payment Schedule 
attached hereto. 

The undersigned have determined that the foregoing amendment is in the best interest of 
the City. Except with respect to the foregoing amendment, the Notification of Sale (including but 
not limited to the remainder of Schedule IV thereto) remains in full force and effect as originally 
tiled and previously amended. 

This Amendment to Debt Service Payment Schedule of $28,310,000 City of Chicago 
General Obligation Bonds, Series 2007H (Modern Schools Across Chicago Program) (including 
the attachment hereto) is tiled in the office of the City Clerk ofthe City of Chicago this 
day of A / y ^ ^ ^ ,2017. 

Carol(^L. Brown, Chief Financial Officer 

cn 
David L.N'Reifman, Commissioner of Planning and Development 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF FILING 

The Amendment to Debt Service Payment Schedule of $356,005,000 City of Chicago 
General Obligation Bonds, Series 2007A-K (Modern Schools Across Chicago Program) 
(including the attachment hereto) was filed in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Chicago 
this/A day of ,2017. 

[SEAL] 
M. Valencia, City Clerk 



SCHEDULE IV 

AMENDED DEBT SERVICE PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

The following amended schedule is filed with the City Clerk pursuant to Section 12 of 
the Ordinance adopted by the City Council on December 13, 2006, authorizing the issuance of the 
City's Modern Schools Across Chicago Program Bonds. 



CD CO 

ro u 

CO CD 

G0;OD 

i i 
5 s 
o 2 

00 bo 

tn tn 

00 o 
00 V J 
u 
tn cn 
o o 
o o 
o o 
b b 
o o 

cn tn 
b b 
o o 
o o 
o o 
o o 

-vl -sl 
00 bo 

01 tn 

tn tn 

o -sl 
tn bo 
tn tn 
CD b 
o o 

-sl -sj 
ro - * 
ro tn 
K) b 
CD O 
CD O 

5 W 

r o ' r ^ fo 

t n ; ^ 

vt vt 

tn, o) 
^ i # 

CD tn CD 
GO ^ tn 
A 4^ .0) 

M ro iii Mi 

vt vt Vt'VI 

t*J OJ 
00 00 

VttVt vt vt 

vtiVt vt'lin 

tn cn 
tn tn 
O Ol 

IO l o - t n tn 
tn t n - 0 | 0 

i 

vt'vt vt vt 

VI v i : v t t/> 

vt\vt 

I 

CD CJl 

.tk. ro 

tn b 

r o r o 

(3> 4k 
c o i t n 
o -sj 

o 
ro ' 00 
t n . t n 

CD 
O) ro! 
- - - ro tn 

br*. 

vt vt vt vt 

ro IV 
OQ 03 
ro K J 
O . O 

CD O 
tn CD 
t n ' O , 
b i b ; 
O O l 
O l o ; 

O O 
CO.CD 
O i O 
b i b 

I o o 
I o o 

1̂ 

U) JJ 
m m 
5 < 
m o> 
cn m 
^̂  o 
go 
~J m 
> w 

O l t n 
m 

m > 

^ m 
•n z 
71.H 
m=w 
o o 
m X 
< m 
m o 
5^ 
•Dm 
3-

Z 
- I K J- = 
"D S J •x 
o 
m 
o 
H 
> 
•Jl 
m > 



2 o iS o 2 

f3 S! 

^1 

Vt Vt Vt VI 

t o r o cn cn 
CD CD 
t n t n Ol O) t n t n 

Oi CJ 
00 00 
IA) (J) 

r o r o 
U l t n 

r o IO 
t n t n 
r o IO * . . r o 

oa j k 
CJ 

Vt\Vt vt vt vt 

0 ; O i O 

CD CD: t31 cn 
Ol cn . j k j k 
ro r o r o . r o 
Jk j k b CD 

ro r o - O ) O) -sj 

O l O i O 
CJ i cn ; t n 
V i i b i b 

ot vt V i vt vt vt vt vt vt vt W w f / t f f i f f i CA C A VI f f i CA i f i VI VI C A t A C A CA CA C A C A CA CA CA CA 

to tn 4 k 4 k CO C J C O to to N J 
J k tn ro O) CO tn fr. fr^ tn CJ CO ro (O ro CO tn CD tn o 4 k O •-J o O - s l o cn to 
o 00 o - s l cn cn to o CO tn 4 k CO to CD p 4 k CO O l O l 4 k O) 4 k C D 

ro ro tn b b to 'ro b CO "CJ "CJ ' - J "co "CJ tn "to "C3> b " - s t 'ro b " t o 

o CD cn ro 00 o tn 4 k cn .fr ro 4 k - s l cn O 4 k t o 4 k cn •fr CO 4 k C D 

to tn tn O i ro tn to o M o r j ro ro CD - s l to ro C J t o CD CD ro p 4 k 0 0 

CJ u to CJ b ro 'oo 0 0 'o to ( O 'oo b •fr to CO 4 k b C D tn 4 k cn *o O l C D I - s l 

o tn o O) CJ 00 tn -* 
4 k t n CO 0 0 C O o Ik O ro CD O) O) O l KJ C O C O tn O l 

V t vt vt vt vt 44 vt vt f f i C A CA CA CA CA VI <A f f i CA 

CJ tn 4 k J k . 4 k fr. .fr- 4 k CJ J to ro ro ro 
4w CD C D C D ro ro tn cn cn 00 oo 03 CO 
00 00 - s J - J 4 k 4 k •fr ro ro t o o p p 

' - s j b 00 b Vl b tn 4 k 4 k 'ro b ro t o tn: 
o CJ ro tn tn to cn C O - s l 4 k • s J 00 03 4 k : 

4 k ro ; s j 4 k to - J cn cn O ) cn u o to o 
b b bi C O cn b bo b 4 k ' 4 k b b b Vl 
tn 0 0 C J tn 4 k ro tn C O cn a. CO 

V t vt vt vt vt vt vt vt vt vt « t vt vt V* f f i CA VI C A CA f f i VI t A CA CA C A C A CA CA C A CA C A C A C A 

0 0 C J b b cn cn cn 4 k 4>. 4 k ro _̂  
• f k 4 k CJ CO CJ tn to o to ro O O CO CD 
tn CD JO - s | to - s l O l o 4 k CD o 
ro ( D b b CO ro 'tn b 'to 'tn "co " - s l 

C D O tn o cn tn 00 o C O o 4 k C D 

t J 0 0 to cn p tn - s l to o (O - s l 

tn 4 k ro VJ CO 'o Vl C O I b 4 k C O 

to o 00 - s l o o CD 0 3 (D K > cn 0 0 to 

V t vt f A vt vt vt vt vt vt vt vt vt vt vt w» V t f f i CA CA f f i f f i f f i CA CA f f i CA CA f f i C A CA <A f f i <A f f i f f i f f i 

_ i _̂  _̂  ro ro ro ro to to ro ro to ro ro ro ro ro ro ro ro ro to to 
ro r o c n tn CO 00 o o CJ C J 4 k 4 k tn tn cn tn 00 00 CO 0 0 CD CD (D CD CD CD CD C D ro ro 

- ^ : - | k 4 k 00 0 0 to CO cn tn ^ 
- s l CD CD o o CO 0 0 CD cn cn tn 00 0 0 O D o 

00 00 b b b b ' 4 k ' 4 k ' - s l VJ 'oo CD b "cn 4 k " 4 k b b '.fr ' 4 k ' o b " 4 k ' 4 k ' 4 k ' - s l 

CJ cn O) - J - s l cn 0 0 0 0 CO to CD CO C D C O CD 00 cn tn cn cn cn C D 

. 1. fo ro CD CD o o - s l C J to to to 00 CO cn cn - s l 

^ ro ro cn cn 00 0 3 ro ro ro 
tn tn u u " - s J Vl b b Vl ' • s J Vl Vl CD b b b b b b 00 tn ' o i b b VJ b 
CD C D cn a> 0 0 00 cn tn - s J - s i to CO 00 00 0 0 00 ro to o o to CD cn CD tn cn ro IO t o tn 

vt vt vt vt vt vt w V t vt vt vt vt vt vt vt vt V t vt f f i vt f f i f f i CA CA CA f f i CA CA C A CA f f i t A CA CA f f i f f i 

_.. _ 1 _ k 

0 0 'ro ' . A C D ro CO to CO ro - J ro - s l I O - s l ro 4 k ro 4 k ro •fr ro to ro 
(Ji ro o cn M 00 to o CJ) to O 4 k C D cn O) 00 o 0 0 O C D to to C D CD 00 to ro ro 
O) 4 k o CO 0 0 at CO I O tn o - ^ j 

^ (D cn o CD 0 0 O ( J l - J I O cn CO 0 0 00 p 
w * - s J bo ' - s J b b 'co b Vl fr- 'to ' - s J 'oo 'oo ' -J 'tn CO " 4 k 'cn b b 4 k "co "o "ro " 4 k 4 k 

to CJ N CO tn - s J - s J ro tn CJ 00 ro to o CD cn C D 00 00 cn CD cn tn cn CD 
tn ro CD CO.O C D - s J CD to o to to 00 *- cn - s J - J CO ro tn cn cn 00 o ro ro 

tn b u io Vl CO o ' 4 k b Vl 'to o b 00 b o ro ' - s l b b b Vl b 
00 to tn at cn 00 ro cn - s J - s J fr. to - s J 0 0 tn 00 ro to o cn CO cn CJ) ro tn 4 k ro CJ cn 

vt vt vt ffi vt vt vt f f i f f i CA CA vt f f i f f i f f i vt C A f f i 

_ i _^ _ i _̂  _ i _̂  
0 0 

•* 
t i J CJ to _ k _ i _ i CO C D CD -J - s l cn 

0 0 tn o o O 4 k 4 k fr^ CD C D CO 00 O D 0 0 4 k 

- s l O) o C D 0 3 - s l CD CD • s J C O 

cn tn oo to VJ 'ro 'o ' - s J 'to to cn "o ' 4 k ' - s i ' l O 

ro CJ o fr. to ro cn O cn CD o 4 k 

cn CJ C O - J ro o — k 4 k tn •fr CO 4 k 

VJ b C O 'ro VJ to b 'to b ro VJ to 
00 CO - s J cn .fr to ro to 4!- - s j ; (J) 00 

vt vt vt vt vt vt vt vt vt vt M vt vt vt CA f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i CA f f i CA CA CA <A C A CA CA CA CA vt CA CA CA CA 

- k M ro ro 
to 00 O i tn tn tn tn to to C O 

tn ro C D C J ) tn 4 k ro Ol 4 k (O 00 —J 
ro CT) ^ ro 4 k •fr CO ro 4 k - s J o IO cn 

CJ Vl CO a t a> ' 4 k ro VJ "cn ' 4 k 'co KJ 
tn cn o CD C D o ro ro CO - J C D 0 0 

tn CD ro 00 •fr o CO 00 O i - J 

'co CO CJ> ro tn b - s J b fo •fr ro 4 k 

cn C D ro cn C J - s l cn to tn CJ) cn CD 

V i V* vt vt vt vt M vt V t vt vt vt vt vt f f i f f i CA f f i CA vt CA f f i CA tA CA <A CA f f i f f i CA CA f f i C A CA f f i CA 

_^ _^ to ro ro ro CO CO ro ro ro IO ro ro M ro ro ro ro IO ro ro ro rolro ro ro _̂  
4 k 4 k ro ro o o cn cn to CO I O to to to 4 k 4 k 4 k 4 k cn cn cn en - J - s l - s l (D (O 
00 00 O) O i 00 00 ro IO o o - s l 4 k 4 k to CO ro ro cn tn - s l CD 
CD CD bo bo tn tn O i b b> CO " 4 k 4 k CD bo ' o "o 'oo b to 'co 'ro 'ro "tn 'tn ' - s l ' - s l I O b 
to ro ro ro 4 k 4 k o o tn tn 00 CO O o tn tn to CD - s J 03 00 C D CD 00 00 cn cn 4 k 

ro IO o o 00 0 0 fr. fr- 4 k o o 0 0 00 to u p p o o ^ - J C O CO tn tn 0 0 - s l 

ro io b b cn tn "co C O to to b b KJ ro b b b b 'to b t o ro 00 'oo b b b io 

^ 
- s l tn tn 4 k 4 k - s J - s J C D C D 4 k 4 k fr. 4 k 4 k 4 k ro ro CO C O C O CO 0 0 CO 03 03 tn tn ro (J) 

vt V* vt vt vt vt vt vt vt vt vt V t f A f f i f f i V> C A vt f f i f f i V t vt CA f f i f f i f f i f f i C A CA CA CA C A CA <A 

ISJ CO ro ro 
b IO b ro b IO CD to - J I O - s l ro - s l ro tn ro cn ro O} ro 4 k ro fr. ro 4 k ro ro 
o 4 k J k IO ro o C J l O) CD to ro cn CJ 4 k o 4 k o tn tn cn cn - s l tn - s l (D CD 

0 0 C J O) 00 03 _ - s J ro tn o fr. fr. tn CO - J 4 k CO CO 4 k ro ro cn - s l CD 

b C D bo bo 4 k tn C J b 4 k 'oo b 4 k b b bo b 'o 'oo "CD 'CJ ' - s l 'ro 'cD "tn "o " - s l 'ro "oo 
• s j ro - s J ro tn 4 k C O o 4 k tn 0 0 00 ro O CJ) tn (D o ^ ro CO - s l CO 4 k 00 4 k tn 4 k 

N CD o 0 0 tn 4 k tn 4 k 0 0 o o CO - s l to CO CO p O tn - J o p CD ro cn 0 0 ^ ro ID b 4 k tn 03 b t o b to b 'co b CO b b tn b Vl t o 00 '.fr b 0 3 t o 

cn cn < J J 4 k CJ - s l 

-*• 
( D 4 k 4 k CD 4 k 4 k CJ C D CD to 4 k 0 0 O) 00 cn cn ro CD 

vt vt et Ivt Vi VI vt f f i CA CA f f i f f i CA C A CA <A CA 

ro to CJ to 

b CJ ro t o ro I D ID CO CO CD CO - J - s l fr. 
cn to CO CJ 0 0 00 CD tn tn tn ro ro ro CD 
o o o o o cn cn cn cn (T» tn to -o -o - s J 

b b b b b 'CJ 'IO 'to 'to "co CO "o 'cn ' - s l ' o 
o o o o o cn IO ro - s l • s J CJ CD O l 

o o o o o (D ID CO ro o o - s l cn 
b b b o 'o ro tn ro b '(D b b b b 

i o o o o o tn tn CJ N l to ro 4 k - s J 

> I •" ; 
o • 

73 

s 
Ot 

5 
D 
IO 
W 
n 
a: 
m 
D 
c 

3] 
m 
S 
to 
rn 
D 
b 
CO 
(o 
O 
1 

s 
c 
rr 

m 

m 

In 
n 
D 
b 
to 
(o o •a: m 
D 
C 
m 

to 73 
m m 
22 £ 
m to 
to m 
IO D 
o 
o o 
~J m 
> U3 
, - I 

Ul CO 

t o TJ 

< 

dm 
•n z 
73 
m t o 
o o 
m I 
< m 
m o 
5:̂  
"Dm 
3 : -
m: 

•Vr--
73 ow:: c_ 
m • ' 
o 
H 
> 

>::: 

f:y 



O 00 
" to; 
03: tO: 
-s l . -s l 
t n ' t n | 

_ b b l 
o o o 

o o o 
o o o 
O 0 ] 0 

o i o 
O I O 
o b 
o o 

o o 
o o 
o o 
b i b 
o o 

i,°^|tn 

00 00 

o ; o 

00 00 
to to 
o o 
'o b 
o o 
o o 
' o , b 
O . O 

<=>.'̂  o ^ o • ^ • a 

U I ^ ^ M I ^ ; - - ' O 

C A I C A CA CA CA CAitA 

; : io i i l i i o i i ; 

CAltA CA CA 

CD CO t n cn 

o l o . o o 

tnlcn o 
'o 'o 'o 
o o o 
o . o o 

OD 00 
-sl cn 
o r o 

to to 
tn tn 
o o 

CA tA cn CA 

(J) tJ) I ;-sl i -sl . 

4k.4k . 
- s l j - s l -sl (D 
-s l j - s j - g t o 
'roiKj ro b 
o o o o 
o i o o cn 

f O ' O 1 
I o ; o ( 
I O ' O - ( 
I o *o ! 
I o o ; ( 

tn cn cn 
b b i b 
o ; o o 
O . O o 
o o o 
O O O 
sO s5 ^ 

CA CA CA CA 

O i t n 

b b 

o o 

CO CO 
4k 4k 
b ' o o 
CO:tO 
O I O 

O i C O 
o l d 
O i r o 

tn 
03 
_ b "cn 
- j ; - s j CO 
o o tn 
b . b " o 
O O . O 

o . o o 

b : b i b 
O ; O i O 

r j -sl 
oo lo i 
O . O 

CA'CA'CA Vt 

ffi (fi ffi ffi Vt ffi 

o o 
o o 
o o 
b b 
o o 

4k 4k 
00 'oo 
- J - 4 
t n t n 

_ O) cn 
tn ' tn: cn 

t o 4k i 
Ol o : 

"ro • *4k, 
c n t n : 
o o 
b b 
o o 

ro cn-to tn 
00. 4k a ) ' - k 
t n t n Oil—J 
*-sj. 'ro • "ro 
cnj tn; tn 

O ! o 
O I O 
o o 

4k!4k 
0 ' 4 k 
-o ro 
4ki"cn 
t n t n 
O . O 
' o l b 
o o 

(fi ffi (fi ffi 

CAiCA CA.CA 

. Oi I 
CO CJ 
- o : o 

b i b 
O . O 
0 | 0 
b i b o j o 

4k 4k CD 
-sl -sI'CO 
- J -J ICO 
" r o ! K j " o 
o o o 

o o CD 

tn tn ( 
to.CD ( 
Ol cn ( 
b b i i 
o o . ( 
O. O i ( 

b ' o l ( 
O , 0 | ( 

> 2 
r z 
> o 



' ro ^ r 

o o 
tn tn 
to (D 
00 b 
tn cn 

to to c 
to CO j 
"cn "tn ". 
t o CO -
-sl ^ . 

9; 5 
KJ r-: NJ 

2 o 9 

t o r o 
4k -sl 
cn t o 
"-^ "4k 
CD O 
NJ 4k 

o b 
CO -sl 

Ol 

(Aj</> VI l / l 

-'I i 
p! 

I O) CJ < 
I p 00 ( 

I to' b b ( 
I tOsCD -

to CO 
tn CO 
o i c o 

to 4k . 
(O.CO ( 
03 tn I 

03 tn 
UJ . 4k I O I 
"to t n . b . f r . 
CD to to CD 1 

; .tk 4k 4k jk I 
•tn tn O) O) < 

• 4k _L • 
I 'to 'o j • 

I NJ r o , CO. t o ( 
I 03:00 t o r o ( 

CO 
-»• fr. 
cn r o 

to co I 
4>. ( 
to 00 • 

1 OO -sl -
- | 0 ( I cn 

O 
71 

> ( f i ( f i ' f f i . V t t f i 1 

I CO 03 CO I 
I 03 CO 00 ' 
• to cn CD . 
I 4k b ^ 
1 cn . CO • 
• tn . 4k . 

. b i 

O 
O 

a 
m 
70 
a > 

Ul 

rti 

to 

m 
D 

o 
to 
CO o a: m 
D c 
i ~ m 

33 
m 
S 
Co 
m 
o 
b 
CO 
CO 

o 
m 
D c 
r-m 

73 m 
• 
m < 
m 
i— o 
•D 
3 
m z 
- I 
•D 
71 
O 
c_ 
m 
o 
H 
> 
73 
m > 



H ro N ) ro N J ro ro ro 
O o o o o o o o 

to 0 0 cn tn 4 k t o 

fO S i j o cn N: cn N; t o G> ro gi ro Ui 

N J 
O 

N J 

a 
ro 
o 

N J 

o 
N J 

o 
N J 

o 
ro 
o 

ro 
o 

fo 
c 

ro 
O •ro 

o 
fo 
c t o 

o 
O 

N J 
O o CD CD a CX - s O ) "•IS tn 4 k 

4 k 

f f i C A C A C A C A C A <fi C A C A ( A f f i ' f f i t A (fi t A 

t o 

u CO to C J 

o CO - s l tn 

_̂  •fr cn - s l 

b b 'oo 
t o 0 0 ro C J 
( O CO o CD 

N J b 4 k b 
- s l cn tn CO 

4 A t A <A <fi t A C A ffi ffi t A C A C A C A C A C A ffi 

Vl 
4 k cr tn 0 3 0 0 
t o - J cn cn tn tn 
o "CJ "co "-s l ' - s l "-sl 
(30 - s l - s l - J 
- s l o o o o tn Ui 

"CJ b b CD 0 0 CO 

to C J CO 4 k 41. o O 

f f i Vt Vt f f i Vt ffi vt f f i ffi C A C A C A C A C A C A 

4 k 

4 k b fr. 4 k 4 k 
4 k cn CTl O l - s l 4>. OO 

tn N J Ui CO tn 
"to 'to 'co ' - s l "tn "-sl 

to tn to -sJ O l 
O ) CD o o O l O l 

CD b b ro b b 
CD CO CO t o 4 k to o 

f f i ffi f f i ffi f f i C A vt C A 

u 
o tn tn tn 
4 k ro to ro at CD CD CD 

"to 'CJ 'cn 'ro 
K J to cn 
O l o N J 

b ' ' ' 'o b 
CD N J , CO CD 

« A f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i CA (fi C A C A (fi CA 

to 
tn "CD 'tn 'tn 'fr. 'o 'o CD 

cn 4 k cn - s l tn o O l 
CO tn - s J CD CO to O l 

CO 'o 'o "to 'ro "(J) 
o o CJl 4 k O C J o 
-o 4 k O l ro CO CO 

b KJ b hi 4 k - s l 0 3 

to CD CD - s J CJl cn o O 

f f i C A ffi ffi f f i f f i ffi 0 0 (fi C A vt f f i (fi <A ffi 

tn 
N J N J to N J 

•fr 4 k 0 0 OD t o J O - s l - s J - s J - J o o to N J 

to - s J - s J 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ( D to 4 k 4 k 0 0 0 0 

~e» 'CD 'to "oo 'oo 'o 'o 'co "co 'oo 'oo 'cD "co "-4 ' - J 
t o - s l - s J cn cn •fr •fr CO CO o O 0 3 0 0 
at cn tn cn cn 4 k o o 0 0 0 0 p p - s l ; s i 

fr- b ifi 'o 'o 'CD b V j ' - J VJ b b 
CD CO CO CO N J ro 0 0 0 0 - s l - s l to ro 

C A C A C A f f i C A C A C A CA <A vt ffi C A C A (fi 

_̂  - s J 

CD CD - s J cn cn ro t o t o ro 
- J cn 4 k CO 0 0 CO ro tn - s l to --1 o O 0 3 N J 

_ - s | cn - s l to 0 0 cn 0 0 t o CD CD 4 k to 0 3 

'to 'co "(D 'oo 'o 'ro 'co 'o 'oo 'cn 'co '03 * -s l 
4 k - s l - s l to cn CD 4 k 4 k to ro 4 k o to 0 3 

to CD O l cn •fr ro o o p CO CD ;-sl 

fr. •fr CO b u 'to '(D Vl 4 k Vl b b 
tn o - s l CO O ) CO 0 0 ro 4 k CO 0 0 -a N J ro 

C A C A C A ffi C A (fi ffi 

I O 

t D b b b 'co '4k '4k '4k 
N J ro I O 

- s J 4 k to to CO ro to N ) 

'co Vj N J "oo 'fr. 'o 
4 k cn CD to - J to tn 0 0 
CO 4 k O cn CO CD CD 4 k 

4 k cn b b b Vl io b 
tn —' 

- s J tn o N J tn 4 k 

f f i vt f f i vt vt ffi C A C A C A C A C A C A C A C A C A 

h i 

M 'co 'tn 'tn ' _ i CO CD 0 0 

tr> CD CO tn O l cn 
oa 0 0 p - J 0 0 to CD 

n ' - s l * 0 'o N3 'co 
tn 4 k - s l - s l 0 0 to tn 
O l CO CD N J o •fr to CO 

CD 'co b b 'tn b OD cn CO 0 0 - s J to ( D 

vt <A ffi vt f f i f f i C A f f i f f i f f i ffi C A C A C A C A 

O l 

b to N J 
K ) 4 k 4 k CD CD ro ro CO C J cn cn OD 0 0 o O 

in - s l p p CD CO 4 k 4 k C J CO Oi CJl 0 3 0 0 

b '4k '4k N J N J b *(D *4k fr. "cn "tn ' 4k '4k 
K > cn cn to ro CO CO 0 0 0 0 o o ro ro tn cn 
O 0 0 0 3 to ro 0 0 0 0 p p p to to p 
<0 tn cn b b b b b b b b ( D CD CD C J to to C J N J ro tn cn o o to CO 

4 A <A f f i C A (A ffi C A C A C A CA C A C A C A C A C A 

_̂  0 0 

t o CD - s l - s l ro O O N J 
CD 4 k 4 k O l CD ro N J to CO ro ( J l ( O DO - s l O 
t o Oi - J o o CD 4 k to CO en ^ 

CD 

OO ' t o "4k '•fr 'to 'o 'cD 'tn 'fr. 'oo "(J) 'tn "4k 
( J l o ro to CD CD o tn ro N J tn 

cn ro CD to o CO P cn CD ro to. 
CD b b b b 'oo b b 'cn 'o io •fr to; 
- s J cn to tn CO 4 k CO o N J tn to o to 

4 A vt cn f f i f f i f f i C A C A 

0 0 

"to CO 0 0 CD 4 k ro N J t o 

u> CO t n tn t o 0 0 0 0 0 0 
t o to O <Ti O l tn tn 
0 0 'cn 'cn 'o 'o 'fr. "to "ro 

0 0 N ) cn 4 k 0 0 - - J 
O l o CO CD tn O O l 

I D b b b b w Vl 
tn CD - s l ro CJl ro tn 

> W .VI I t/l-W f f l (A I (AlUilffi (A I 

I TO A A 
- CD r o l r o . 

M Ul j Ol < 
- g ' b i b l < 
-.1 t 

cn 1̂  

I (D ro • 

I 4^ O I 

I U i : 0 
I CD'.'lD 
I O 

A CO 00 Ul -

> < > 
l -o z 

5 
(fl 
O 

X o 
X 
m 
71 
o > 

to 
o 

m s 
Co 

s 
D 
to 
CO 
O 

5 
c 
l~ m 

<n.(A w VI I UI\W V, VI I W VI Vi VI 

I Vi VI VI V, I 

73 
m 
O 
m < 
m 
i -o 
TJ s 
m 
z 
H 
•D 
X 
o 
t_ 
m 
o 
> 
73 

O 
z -< 
m 

71 
a > 

33 

tn 
to m 
D 
o 
Co 
CO 
o 
a: 

5 
rn 

NJ N3 
to ro 
^ - s J 

' -s l '"-sj 
tntn 
o o 
b b 
•sJ - J 

ro N) I 
4ki4k I 
fr- . fr. i 
Nji'ro 1 
tO.NJ t 

NJ ro to ( 
00 03 o < 
CO to ; ro I 
01 I'cn '( 

_ - ro ro -
00 CD CD ( 
O CO CO -
NJ CJ CO ( 

I to CO . 
I o o ( 
I cn cn < 
I ' - s l "-4 ( 
• 4k 4k ( 
I CJ to ( 
I b b '• 
I a ) | o i • 

> 64 CA C 

s 
o 
o 
D 

> 
z to NJ I 

NJ ro I 
O i - s J I 

I 00 NJ - J I 
00 Ol N) ( 
ro tn CO < 

, ^ CO ^ ( 
• o o ( 
' o ro cn t 
. coi t o ' 

tn 
S 
to 

5 
CO 
to 
o 
a: 
rn 
D 
c 

71 
m < 
to 
m 
Q 
• 
m 
OD 
H 
to 
m 
73 
< 
o 
m 
•D > -< 
3 
m 
z 
H 
CO 
o 
I 
m 
o 
c 



I i 

I i::; • ro I i i ; ; r j 

. Ol I 
I oi; o ' 
I "oio 'l 
I O . O I 
I O O I 

to 
ID 

3 

to 
o 

to 
m 

m 
to 

o 

o 
m 

73 > 
i-

S 
m 
to 

73 
m 
D 
m < 
m 
i— o 
•D 
3 
m 
z 
H 
TJ 
73 
O 
c_ 
m 
n 
H 
> 
71 
m > 

71 
m < 
CO 
m 
a 
o 
m 
m 
-I 
CO 
m 

.71 < 
o 
m 

;-D •> •;-< 
S 
m 

• z 
H 
CO 
o 
I 
m 
; 0 
;C-|-
m 



I CAlCAjM CA i ) CA CA^CA'CA t 

• •fr cn ( • -̂ 'cn t 
) cn CO ( 

I 03 00 I 
I 4k 4k • 
I tn tn • 
I 'to "to 
I -sl -sl 
I tn tn 

(n:tn 
ro.ro 
tn tn 

I tn.cn ( 
< b i b < 
I o o < 
t o o t 
< o o < 
> o o < 

) CO 00 
. .fr 
I o tn ' 
I 'o 'o • 
I o o • 
I o o 
t b b • 
t o O ' 

I tn cn I 
I b b I 
I o O ' 
I o o I 
I o o I 
I o o I 

I CD cn < 
• 4k,CJ) I 
I t n i O I 

I 00 00 I 
I 4k 4k ' 
I tn tn • 
I 'co 'to I 
1 ^ -sl I 
I tn tn I 

OD 
I 'tn 00 
I NJ 4k 
I Ol t n 
I ' o 'CJ 
I -sj -sJ 
I - J cn 
. Ui 'o 
I 00 o 

r o t o 
cn tn 
b b 
o o 

. CD I 
I CO • 
. 4k tn I 
I ' to ' o I 
I CD O I 
t _-sJ p ; 
I b b i 
I r o o I 

ro 

o o r o N ) t o t o 4 k 4 k t n t n cn O ) cn cn cn 
0 0 CD - s l - s l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 CO CO - s l ro N J t o CO CD CO 
• s l •sJ ( O CO CD O l o o ^ 

- s f t n cn t n CD 

"co " t o "cn b 4 k 4 k 'o i b b b 'cn b "tn t n 0 0 'oo b b 
-sJ N J N J -sJ - s l t n cn O l cn cn cn o o o t n 

t n cn cn t n i t n cn t n t n O o o o o o o o o 4 k 

b o o o o b o o b b b o O b b o o 4 k 
O o o o ° o o o O o o o O o o o o fr. 

f A CA CA C A j C A CA CA CA CA!CA CA CA C A CA ffi CA CA f f i 

C J 4 k •fr 4 k | . t k t n t n t n t n cn cn CD O l CD cn - s l - s l 
CO t o t o 0 0 0 3 t o N J O) O l o o 4 k fr^ o o o 

'4k '4k CO " t o "tn "cn "CJI ' tn 'to " t o 

o CD CD 0 0 0 0 CD CO 4 k 4 k O o t o CO t o ro ro 
cn t n cn O o o O o O O l t n O o O l t n cn t n O l 

' o ' o ' o "o b "o b 'o "o " o b b "o o i o "o "o "o 
o o o o o o o O o o o o o o i o o o o 
o o o o o o o O o o o O o o o o o o 
b b o o b o b b o o "o b b o b b b b 
o o o o o o o o O i O o o o o o o o o 

t n t n 4 k 4ki 4k 4 k 4 k 4 k 4 k 4 k 4 k 4 k 4 k 4 k 4 k 4 k 4 k 

o o CO CO CO b b b ' i D b 0 0 b b b b b DO 

o o o o ro r o cn cn N J t o CO CO C J 

o o 4 k fr. 0 0 0 0 C J t o t n t n CD CD Oi Oi cn 
o o O o t n t n - J • s l - s l •sJ 0 0 0 0 t n t n cn 
o o - s l -sJ t n O l t n t n CO 0 0 CD CD 0 0 CO 

# S2 ^ ^ 
CA C A C A CA < A cn (fi CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA C A C A ffi 

4 k 4 k 4 k 4 k _4k 4 k N J f O 

b "CD ' o "NJ ' o ' - J ' - s l 
CO O l cn t o t o 
o O l O o t n : t n t n o 
' o ' o ' o ' o b ; ' o ' o ' o 
o O o o o O o o 
o O o o o o o o 
"o b b b b b b b 
o o o o o o o o 

f f i CA f f i CA C A C A CA CA CA C A C A CA CA CA CA CA CA (fi 

o O N J N J t o t o 4 k 4 k t n t n cn O) cn ( J l cn 
0 0 0 0 - s l 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 ( O CD - s l ro t o CO ( O CO t o 
• s l CD CO cn Oi o o ^ ^ 

O l t n cn CD 

' to ' to 'Ui "cn ' 4k '4k 'cn cn ' t n 'cn ' o i b "cn "tn "oo 'oo "co 'cD 
- J N J N J t n t n t n cn cn t n o o o cn 

t n t n cn cn t n t n t n cn o o o o o o o o o 4 k 

b b b b b b 'o o b b b b b o o "o b ifr 
o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 4 k 

CA C A C A C A (fi (fi CA CA (fi (fi (fi CA CA CA C A C A CA CA 

t n cn t n t n - 1 t n _* cn _ k 4 k _ k 4 k _» _ k _ i 

' 4 k b ' to "ro 'cn 'co 'o i "4>. "(J) "cn "4k "(J l ' 4 k *cn "cn 
- s l 0 0 CD cnioo CO 0 0 •fr CD N J N J N J N J CD CD t o 

- s l 4 k CD cn cn t n O cn r o ^ t n t n t n t o 
b ' to 'CD "CD 

*>• 
' 4 k "cn "cn "tn ' t n 'cn 'cn ' o i ' o i "DO 'oo 'oo '(D 

- s l - J - s l ro t o . -sJ - s l cn t n t n O l O l O l o o o O l 

cn cn O l O l t n t n t n t n o o o o o O o o o 4 k 

'o b b O b o b b o o "o b b 'o b b o 4 k 

o o o O o O o o O o o o o o o o o 4 k 

f f i CA CA C A CA C A CA CA t A CA CA (fi ffi CA < A < A VI 

Ui CD CJ) cn ,-sJ - J Ol t n t o 
' tn " (D cn ' to 'o 'oo 
cn ^ 

CO 0 0 t o CD cn r o CO 
4 k 4 k r o t o cn 0 0 o -* t n 
"-sl 'CJ "oo ' to "to 'cn ' - s | 
cn cn cn t n o O o o t n 
o o o o o O o O 4 k 

b b b b b 'o b o 'fr. 
o o o o o o o o 4 k 

CA CA C A Vt CA CA CA C A ffi CA CA f f i C A C A ffi CA C A CA 

C J 4 k 4 k •fr 4 k t n t n cn t n CD cn cn O l O l CD - s l 
t o CO CO 0 0 CO r o N J cn cn p o 4 k 4 k - s l o p p 

' 4 k "4k t o 'to ' o i "tn "cn "tn "to ' c j 

o CD CD 0 0 0 0 CD t o 4 k 4 k o o t o CO t o N J r o 
t n cn cn o o O o O o O l O l o o t n cn t n t n t n 
' o ' o "o ' o 'o 'o ' o 'o "o ' o 'o b "o " o b ' o ' o " o 
o O o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 
o O o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 
b b b o o 'o b o o o "o b b o o "o b b 
o o o o o o o o o o ° o o o o o o o 

> o 

tn 71 
m m 
E < 
m CO 
to m 
M o 

° S -si m 

offl 
5 71 
o < 

s " 
Ci m 
9 -0 
o > 

S i 
> H 

t - CO 

73 tn 
^ D 

T l 111 

a,:-, 
(n<r 

<•;-; 
T- .. 
o 
T7 
3 ' 
m 

3) 
tn 

Co 
tn 
o 
- 1 

o 

D 
Co 
Co 
O 
a: 
tn 
o 
ca 
r-
tn 
i> :.si 
2 
D 
CD 

J> 
P-

1> 

o 
tn 
Co 



2 f^lS fS 2 
J iT; ̂ J i r ; ' t o 
3 o ° o o 
J g t o H r o 

j 
ro ro i NJ ro 
o o l o o 

a 

• ̂ 
cn 

NJ cn M cn NJ S 

NJ 
O sl§ 

NJ 

o 
fs; 
c 

NJ 

o 

/
2
0
1
 

1
/
2
0
 

t o 
O 

CD a 00 -sl 

CA CAjcA (fi CA CA (fi ffi 

_., _L _̂  
o _ i o 
CJ NJ o •fr -sl ro o 
'to "4w "oo 
o 
cn O t n CJ , 

CD fr. •sJ o 
o 4k o 4k 

<A CA <A (fi CA CA CA f f i 

CO CO Ui Ui 00 00 
O o OD 00 

'co "co "cO 'CD '-sJ V J 'tn "tn 
4k 4k (D CD t n CD 

cn cn 4k 4k ro CO t o 
b b -0 "-sl 'A '4k 
Ol Ol 00 00 t n Ol 03 CD 

CA CA tA CA (fi tA (fi ffi 

_ i _ i 

'o 
Ol t o 00 cn CD 00 t n 
OD CD o CO cn 4k 

'cn 'to "o "co "ro "•fr 'tn 
t n 4k 00 O CO CO t n 
t o cn Ol 4k -sJ ro cn CJ 

4k 'tn ro V l b cn 4k 

cn cn ro 00 t n t n r o 00 

CA (fi CA CA 

_̂  _̂  _̂  _̂  
' _ i 'ro 'NJ "ro 
O t n 00 -sl 

o O o O 

'o 'o 'o "o 
o O o o 
o O o o 
b o 'o b 
o O o o 

CA CA CA CA CA <A tA CA 

'-sl 'tn '4k 'co 
•fr t o Ol 00 
ro t n t n t n 

'lo "oo 'oo 'o 
CD CD NJ CD 
CO 00 CO 

b b 4k o 
4k Ol 

tA CA (fi (fi (fi CA CA CA 

_̂  
cn cn CD CO t n Ol 

ro t o r o ro -sJ -sJ r o r o 

'cn 'oi "co 'to 'ro 'ro *tn 'oi 

cn cn 00 00 t n t n t n cn 

o o t o CO 00 CD 

b cn 'co b '-sJ V l 
00 00 CJ CJ t n t n CJ t o 

CA CA ffi CA CA CA ffi ffi 

'-sl 'cn 'tn "tn 
CO t n o 00 -sl CO t n 
4k ro 00 ro CO - J 00 ro 

'cD 'ui 'to 'co 'o 'ro 'cn 'tn 
4k cn 00 00 00 cn t o cn 
•fr o 00 t o t n ;-J p 00 

'cn Ui '4k b b b VJ 
ro 00; 4k t o NJ cn O CO 

CA CA CA <A 

00 Ol cn t n 
4k CO t o CO 

-J o o 
'cn "cn jCJ 
CD -sl 4k t o 

cn 00 ro 03 

ro ro "-sl 'tn 

o -sJ 00 CO 

vt ffi vt «A (fi CA CA f f i 

CO CO CJ CJ 
'-sl 'co 'oo 'cn 
o O) cn t n 

cn ro CO cn 
'o '4k 'co 

CO t n 4k 
4k 4k . CD , b 'cn CO '4k 

ro NJ Oi o 

<A ffi <A CA Vt CA CA f f i 

_^ r o r o t o CO 4k 4k 
O O 

- k t o t o o o NJ r o 

*tD "CD 'cD 'to '-sl '-sl 'to 'to 
CO CO CO t o -sJ -sJ r o NJ 
NJ ro NJ ro ro NJ Ol cn 

b 'cn b b b b b b 
CD CD CO (O ro ro o o 

CA CA CA CA tA CA (fi ffi 

CJ 4k •fr 4k 

00 ro t o 'O 4k 
-sJ cn t n o 

00 t n CJ CD p -sl r o 

'o b 'o "CD 'to '-sl "CD 'CO 
o CD cn t o NJ ^ ro 
-sJ ro -sJ NJ ^ ro 4k t n b b 'CJ b fr. b "-sj b 

CO CD 00 ro O O 

CA CA tA CA 

t o 4k 4k 4k 

'to b '4k '•fr 
CO CD CD cn 
o o O o 
'o 'o 'o 'o 
o o O O 

p o O O 

b b b b 
o o O o 

C0|OD 
b ! b 
ro NJ 

C A I C A I C A CA CA CA 

CDlOO 
CD|4k 
CO: O 

CA CA CA CA 

NJ rOiNJ 
-sl -si ro 
O i O ! - ' 

I j r o ro I 

O ^ O ^ 1 

: : ; - , o : o ! 

tA jCAlCA CA 

CO CD 
cnicn 
tn cn 

I 00. •̂fr I 

I bi'-si 
I NJl 00!CD < 

I 

t ffi ffi ffi ffi t I tA:<y> CAjCA 

. 4k 00 ( 
) CJ 4k . 
) CD cn ( 

to 'iii to 

vt (fi'(fi (fi 

r o t o t o CO 
cn 4k 4k cn 
•fr ^ ^ cn 

CJ 4k 
Ol cn 
t n o 
'ro ' o 

t ffi (fi ffi (fi t 

< (J) < O), O) • 
1 oo;oo f• • 
. tn;tn ( 
I ' O i ' O '( 

^1 

cn X 
m m 71 < m to 
CO m 
t o o o 
o D 

m 
O 

B
T
 

O 

S
E
 

X 71 

a < > n 
a m o T) 
fi > m -< z 3 
H m 
71 z 
> H r- CO 
•o Cl 

> X 71 m 
^ a H c 
•n tn 
71 

m 
o 
m 
< m 
I -
O 
T) 
s m 
z H 
•D 
71 

O 
c_ 
m o H 
> 71 

m 
> 



T
o

ta
l 

1
 

2
0

2
5

 
1

 

2
0

2
4

 

1 
2

0
2

3
 

1
 

2
0

2
2
 

1
 

2
0

2
1

 

1
 

2
0
2
0

 
1

 

2
0

1
9
 

1
 

2
0

1
8

 
1

 

2
0

1
7

 

2
0

1
6

 

2
0

1
5

 

1
 

2
0

1
4

 
1

 

2
0

1
3

 

1
 

2
0

1
2

 
1

 

1
 

2
0

1
1

 
1

 

2
0
1
0
 

1
 

2
0
0
9

 
1

 

2
0
0
8
 

1
 

2
0
0
7

 
1

 

1
 

2
0
0
6

 
1

 

1
2

/
1
 

Ui 

1
2

/
1
 

gi to Ui to CJ) to Ui 

1
2

/
1
 

cn N J 

1
2

/
1
 

6
/1

. 

( J l to Ui N J Ui 

1
2

/
1
 

g i 

1
2

/
1
 

Ui 

1
2

/
1
 

gi 

1
2

/
1
 

g i N J Ui ro g i 

1
2

/
1
 S cn N J CD 

1
2

/
1
 

( J l 

1 
9

2
0

2
/
1

 

1 
9

2
0

2
/ 1

/
2
0
2
5

 
1
 i 

9
2

0
2

/ 1
/2

0
2

4
 
j
 

1
2
0
2
4
 
1

 

\ 1
2

0
2

3
 

/2
0

2
3
 
1
 1 

2
2

0
2

/
1

 

1 
2

2
0

2
/ 

ro 
o 
to 

/
2

0
2

1
 

1
 

1
/
2

0
2

0
 

1
 1 

0
2

0
2

/ 1
/
2

0
1

9
 

/
2

0
1

9
 

1
 

to 
o 
0 0 

ro 
o 
CD 

1
/
2

0
1

7
 

1
 

t o 
O 

- s l 

1
/
2

0
1

6
 
1

 

9
L

0
2

/ 

9
1

0
2

/
1

 

to 
o 
O l 

1
/
2

0
1

4
 
1

 

/2
0

1
4

 

1
/
2

0
1

3
 

/
2

0
1

3
 

1
 

1
/
2

0
1

2
 

1
 

to 
o 
N J 

1
/
2

0
1

1
 

1
 

U
0
2
/ 1

/
2

0
1

0
 

1
 

/
2

0
1

0
 

1
 1 

6
0

0
2

/
1

 

6
0

0
2

/ 

8
0

0
2

/1
 

1 
8

0
0

2
/ /2

0
0

7
 

1
 

r j 
O 
o 

(fi C A C A CA C A <A CA ffi CA CA ffi C A C A C A C A tA C A C A C A C A CA CA (fi C A C A CA ( f i ' f f i C A CA CA ffi C A C A C A C A CAICA 

1 

(fi t A CA 

7
,2

4
1

 

to 
00 
cn 

- s J 
ro 
Ol 

00 

ro 

- s l 
CO 
N J 

- s J 
4k 
cn 

cn 
O l 
O l 

4 k 
4 k 
0 0 

•fr 
- s l 
CD 

4k 
cn 

4k 
cn 
O l 

4 k ' 
O l . 
4 k , 

4k 
cn 
ro 

N J 
CO 
4 k 

N J 
DO 
CD 

tn '4k 
CD 
CD 4k 

io 
0 3 
ro 

"cJ 
Ol 

'oo 
N J 
ro 

"(D 
CD 
C l 

N ) 
C J 
4 k 

b 
o 
CO 

4 k 
4 k 
O 

'oo 
- s l 
o 

N J 
CO 
- s l 

"o 
O 
•fr 

"-sl 
CO 
CO 

CO 

] o 
b 
o cn 

b 
ro to 

NJ 
09 

"4k 
K J 

O l 
to 

tn CO 
cn 

b 
CO 

- J O l 
(31 

N J 
CD 

o 
4 k 

C A C A ffi CA tA tA tA (fi CA CA ffi C A C A CA C A C A C A <A C A t A <A CA (fi cn C A CA vt (fi C A CA CA CA C A C A ( A C A CA C A ffi C A C A 

~u 
tn 
JO - s l _-sJ 

N J to 4 k 
CO 

.fr 
to 

U> 
CJ 

U i 
C J 

CD 
N J 

0 0 
to 

o 
N J 

o 
N J 

ro to 4 k 
ro 

4k 
N J 

tn 
O 

cn 
O 

cn'cn 
NJ; ro 

- s J 
tn 

- s l 
cn 

- s i - s J 
CD CO 

tn 
N 

'tn 
c» 
« k 

CO CO 
- s l 

"cD 
4 k 
N J 

"cD 
4k 
to 

"oo 
O l 
0 0 

'co 
tn 
0 0 

b 
CD 

'oo 
p 

"o 
0 0 
CO 

"o 
00 
CD 

tn tn 
'o 
ro 
4k 

b 
N J 
4 k 

b 
ro 
p 

0 0 - 1 
ro | CO 
C D : 4k 

CO 
4k 

'4k 
0 0 
t o 

"4k 
0 0 
N ) 

CD CO 
0 3 
CO 

0 0 
CO 

'ui 
to 
CD 

Ui 
to 
CD 

"3 
tn 

" • -J 
o 
tn 

to 
"co 
4 k 

cn 
tD 
o> 

"4k 
0 0 

"4k 
0 0 

b 
CD 

b 
CD 

b 
4k 

b 
4 k 

b 
O l 

b 
tn 

V l 
CO 

' -s l 
CD 

b 
cn 

tn , 00 
tn , tn 

b 
cn 

- J ! 4 k 
- * ! 4 k 

4 k 
4 k 

"4k 
CO 

4 k 
CO a roJNJ 

CO OJ 
CO 
tn 

c o j ^ 
tn : tn 

"-sl 
cn 

ro 
00 

b 
- s l 

ffi C A ffi CA CA CA CA ffi (fi (fi (fi C A C A C A C A CA C A C A C A C A C A C A C A CA C A C A (fi C A CA CA CA ( A i o CA C A ffi ffi ffi ffi ffi ffi 

1
0

,5
9

4
, 

ro 
CD 
ro - s i 

- s J 
4 k 
0 3 

N J 
00 
tn 
Ui 

•fr 
to 

0 0 
tn 
tn 

Ui 
to 

0 0 
ro 
- s J 

CD 
N ) 

cn 
O l 
CD 

O 
N ) 

cn 
tn 
to 

O l 
CO 
CD 

- i - O l 
ro, CO 
-̂ 1 CJ 

4 k 
N J 

tn 
o 
- s l 

cn 
o 

cn 
- s J 

cn 
N J 

cn 
N J 
- J 

- s l 
O l 

4 k 
cn 
cn 

- J 
4 k 
cn 
CO 

- J 
CD 

O ) 
- s l to 

o 
- s | 
CD 

'oi 
CO 
cn 

to 
-4 

'o 
tn 

'co 
4 k 4 k 

"CD 
cn 
0 0 

0 0 

o 

'CD 

CD 

'to "o 
DO 
0 0 

" - J 
4 k 
0 0 

"-s l 
tn 

'ro 
Ol 
to 

'o 
N l 
4 k 

'4k 
to 
CO 

,574, 

.829, CO 
4 k 

b 
tn 
to 

'4k 
0 0 
ro 

CO 
CO 

'CD 
tn CO 

CO 
CD 
CD 

'to 
( J l 
DO 

"cn 
ro 
0 0 

"o 
o 
tn 

"-s l 
o 
Ol 

N J 
'co 
4 k 
Ui 

io 
tn 

b 
4 k 
fr. 
00 

4k O l 
CD 

b 
O ) 

CD 
4 k 

b 
4 k 

CO 
Ui 

to V l 
CO 

to 
00 

b 
tn 

4>. 
- s J 

00, o 
tn cn 

CO 
0 0 

4 k 
4 k 

ro 
cn 

4 k 
CO 

b 
cn 

Ol 
tn 

4k 

o 
N J 
to Iu 'to 

cn 
b 
o 

- J 
tn 

ro 
0 0 

Ui 

Vt C A CA C A (fi ffi CA C A CA t A (fi C A (fi (fi (fi C A 

0
,5

9
4

 

N J 
CD 
CO O 

CD 
O 
O 

CO 
to 

CD 

o 
->J 
CD 

cn 
- J 
o 

ro 
o 

CO 
tn 

- J 
cn 

- s J 
0 0 
o 

CO 
o 
N J 

O) 
to 
- s l 

U l 
4 k 
0 0 

N J 

CO 

o 
- s l 
to 

' - s l 
- s J 
•fr 

"o 
O 
o 

'o 
O 
O 

o 
o 
o 

'o 
o 
o 

"4k 
CD 
CD 

0 0 
4 k 

N J 
cn 
CD 

- s l 
O 
CD 

"oo 
to 
Ol 

4̂ 1 
O ; 

"to 
0 0 
N J 

'to 
CD 
-sl 

' - s l 

to 

'4k 
- s l 
CO 

to 
Ol to 

b 
o b 

° 
b 
o 

'o 
o b 

NJ 
b 
N J 

Vl 
00 

• 4k 

;N) 
Vl 
O l 

b ; U i 
C J 

io 
o 

b 
cn 

b 
tn 

ffi C A ffi ffi CA CA CA ffi Vt VI vt C A Vt ffi C A ffi ffi ffi ffi C A C A CAitA CA C A t A (fi (fi C A CO C A CA (fi (fi CA ffi C A C A C A ffi ffi 

9
.2

7
8

, 

to 

CO 

- J 
CO 
4 k 

CD 

cn 
CD 
O 
ro 

0 0 
cn 
N J 

03 
00 

CD 
to 
tn 

Ui 
- s J 
tn 

tn 
to 
CO 

( J l 
4k 
- s J 

Ul 
4k 
CO 

tn 
4k 
p 

4 k 

• - J 

fr. 

O ,635, 

'fr. 
- J 

"tn 
CO 
o 

o 
4 k 

'oo 
to 
NJ 

"cn ^ 
cn cn 

'to 
tn 
4 k 

'tn 
00 
tn 

\o 
o 
CO 

"cn 
O 
Ui 

'oo 
- s J 
CO 

o 
CD 

OD 
"o 
p 

tn 
0 0 

'•fr 
tn 

Ui 
4k 

'•fr 
0 0 

'fr. VJ 
tn 

tn 
to 

' -sJ 
4 k 

4 k 
4 k 

o 
00 

b 
tn C J 

b 
ro 

b 
o 0 0 

ffi C A Vt Vt ffi ffi ffi ffi f f i ffi ffi CA (fi (fi <A C A (fi ffi vt C A C A CA C A C A C A C A ffi CA C A C A C A ( A (fi tA Vt (fi (fi C A C A ffi ffi 

fr. 
tn 
to 

-sl -sl 
to 
4k 

N J 
4 k 

4 k 
CD 

•fr 
CD N J 

-sl 
NJ 

CD 
( O 

CO 
C J 

4k 
tn 

fr. 
tn 

tn 
- s i 

tn 
N J 

- s J 

ro 

NJ 
O 

to 
o 

N J 

to 

N J 

CO 

N J 
to 
O 

to 
CO 
o 

IO 
4k 
00 

to 
4k 
00 

to 
4k 
to 

to 
4k 
to 

I O 
cn 
4 k 

ro 
tn 
4 k 

to 
CO 
(Ji 

tn 
CD 

to 

o 
"oo 
CO 
O ) 

"oo 
to 
tn 

'o 
CO 

' o 

to 

"4k 
CD 
4 k 

'4k 
(31 
fr. 

' - s l 

cn 

' - sJ 

CJJ 

'oo 
to 
0 0 

'oo 
CO 
0 0 

'cn 
fr^ 
0 0 

' U i 
4 k 
0 0 

'co 
- s | 

tn 

'to 
- 4 
tn 

'oi 
CD 

"tn 
(O 

'4k 
- s l 
to 

'4k 
- s l 
CO 

'to 
O 
(Jl 

"to 
o 
tn 

'to 
0 0 
O 

"CD 
03 
O 

'to 
fSJ ^ 

"to 
to 
- s l 

'ro 
CO 

"ro 
CO ro 

CD 

' - J 
ro 
CD 

"-sJ 

Ui 
to 
cn 

b 
0 0 

"-sl 
CD 

'-sl 
CO 

b 
00 

b 
CO 

4 k 
to 

'4k 
to 

ro 
tn 

ro 
tn 

U l 
CO b 

CO 

oiio) 
• S J ! - S I 

- s l 
CD 

- s l 
( O 

b 
O 

b 
o b 

CD 
o 
CD 

to 
O 

to 
o 

to:cD 
00,00 

cn 
00 

b 
CO 

b 
tn 

' o 
tn 

'-4 V l 
•sJ 

b 
to 

ffi « A vt (fi (fi'ffi CA ffi ffi ffi C A CAjCA C A tA (fi ( A f A CA CA C A CA Vt ffi ffi C A C A CA C A ffi ffi 

1
3

,9
0

5
, 

to 
N J 

CD 

00 
ro 
•fr 

CO 
cn 
tn 

.fr 
CD 

CO 

tn 
- s l 

ro 

CO 
4k 
cn 

CO 
to 

CD 
to 
to cn 

CO 
ro 

cn 
0 0 
4 k 
0 0 N J 

CD 
4 k 

NJ 
O 

00 
Ui 
o 

N J 

C J 

00 
- s l 
4 k 

to 
CO 
o 

CO 
00 
to 

to 
4k 
00 

cn 
cn 

to 
•fr 
to 

CD 
CJl 
4 k 

N J 
tn 
4 k 

to 
CJ 
cn 

cn 
CD ,8

4
5
 

'to 
o 
0 0 

CD 
CO 
(Jl 

"en 
4k 
CO 

'o 
CO 

'cn 
cn 
0 0 

' 4k 
O l 
•fr 

"cn 
to 
0 3 

' - s l 

cn 
"4k 

tn 

'oo 
CO 
0 0 

' - J 
cn 
•fr 

'tn 
4 k 
CD 

' - s l 
4 k 
o 

'to 

cn 

'to 
- s J 
cn 

'cn 
CO 

"to 
00 
NJ 

'4k 
- s l 
CO 

b 
f O 

'CJ 
o 
Ul 

'oo 
cn 
•fr 

' (O 
0 0 

o 

'o 
to 
O l 

'to 
NJ 

'o 
cn 
0 0 

'ro 
0 0 

'oo 
o 
CD 

' - s l 
ro 
to 

"-sJ 

Ui 
N J 

cn 
o> 
cn 'ro 

4k 
' -sJ 
CD 

' - J 
NJ 

b 
0 0 

b o 
4 k 
N J 

'cJ) 
Oi 

io 
cn 

'.fr 
•fr b 

CD CD 
b 'cn 

4 k CD 
CD 
to 

b 
o - J 

'o 
CO 

b 
tn 

b 
o 

' -s l 
ro 

b 
0 3 

' - J 
o 

'cn 
0 0 

b 
O l 

b 
tn 

b 
cn 

' - s l 
- s l 

b 
CO 

4 A ffi CA ffi V, C A C A ffi CA CA C A C A C A C A V , vt 

3
,9

0
5

, 

CO 
NJ 
CD 

00 
4k 
NJ 

'o 
tn 

'o 
4 k 
0 0 

'o 
4k 
O 

'o 
- s l 
CD 

CD 
tn 
p 

O 
ro 
o 

o 
4 k 

• N J 

o 
4 k 

o 
tn 

to 
- s l 

CO 
o 
4 k 

CD 

CD 

to 
to 
tn 

0 0 
4W 
tn 

4k 
cn 

'CD 
tn 
tn 

'o 
to 
CO 

'ro 
tn 
4 k 

'ro 
tn 
4 k 

"-fr 
ro CD 

"co 
cn 
00 

00 
tn 
tn 

"ro 

0 3 

'oo 
to 
tn 

'to 
cn 
to 

'to 
4 k 
CD 

'cn 
CO 
0 0 

'CD 
4 k 

in 
Ol 

b 
to 

b 
o 

b 
to b 

CO 
b 
cn b 

CO 
4k 
CO 

ro 
- s | 

CO 
tn 

V l 
o 

b 
0 0 

b 
O 

Vl 
ro 

'to 
4k 

c 
I-> 

o 
o 
71 

• 
O 
71 
71 
a > 

z o 
71 
H 
I 
g 

> 

71 
m m 
5 < 
m tn 

5 S 
-4 m 

^ i ? tn o < 
S S " w g tn 
"I S 2 o S 5 
S ^ = CO H m 

w 2 5 
f ' ^ c ; ; 

o 
X 
m 
D 
c 
I-
m 

tn d 
-n 
71 
m 
a 
m < 
m 
I--
O. 
TJ J 
S-:. 
m 

Tl-:-

o 

>, 
73 :• 
m > 

73 
tn •< 
CO 
tn o 
D -i 
tn I 
in 
O 
a: 
tn 
D 
c 



tn tn 
b 'o 
o o 
O . O 

tn tn tn' tn 
b b "o 
o o o 
o o o 
O ' O ' O 
o o o # 

tn Ol 
b b 
C3 o 
o ' o 
o o 
o o 

i t NJ ro 

(fi (fi (fi 

CAiCA CA CA 

(Jl cn -sl 
cn cn tojto 

"-̂  b ' 
to to, -1. 
- J , -sji ro 

CAjCA 

CA t/> CA CA C/l 

.tk Jk ^ 
b 00 Vl 
CO to CJl CJl 
NJlNJ (D CD 
- ^ • _ L Jk -

CA.CA CAiCA 

tnj tn 
03 i 00 
-sl ^ - J 

NJl NJ 
O O 
O O 
'4k •4k 
r O N J 

tn tn 
00 00 
CO CD 
o o 

( / } 
m 

m 

m a 
m 
CD 

o 

3 m 

tn > 
tn -< 

^ I 
73 
m 
o 
tn 
< 
m 

i -
tn z 
H 
TI 
73 
O 
c_ 
tn 
o 
- I > 
71 
tn > 

tn 
ct 
I 
m 
o 
c 



T ro ro r 
3 0 | Q o o t 

1 o!g o g ( 
2 CO ^ 00 g • 

I tA <A (fi - (fi < 

ro • — i ' 

< (A CAjtA'CA 4 

> CA CA CA CA CA < 

. (D|CO ( 

I I S J I N J • 

I CO O I 
I Ol CJ ( 
I o tn ( 
I 'o 'o 'c 
> o o c 
> o o c 

cn--^ • 
CD 4k . 
tn o < 
'o 'o < 
o o ( 
o o < 

t O ' O '_ 
I O ' O O I 
I O O O I 

I o o ( 
_i O O ( 

l ; 0 o o ( 

I to, • 
I tn ' CO I 
I -sji ro 1 

. -tk .tk:4k 4k . 

• o'o:'o b I 
• (D • CD I -sl; -
I tO; to -sl. -
I -sl' -sl tjii cn • 
' tn cn 0)|CJ) . 
. ^ ^ ^ I ^ ( 

o o 

o 
n> 

> 
TJ..' . 2 o tu • •• £ > < 
O > m 

o 5 
> m O 
3 » 2 

> 

tn 
m 

tn 
cn 

> 
r-
m 
S 
o 
o 
a > 
73 

> 
o 
m 

o 
m 
01 
H 
tn 
m 
71 

, < 
o 
tn 
T3 > -< 

•n m 

tn ^ 
o cn 
m o 
< I 
tn m 

O c 
•• r-
3 m 
tn 
z 
- I 

•D 
71 
O <_ 
m 
o 
H 
> 
tn > 



. - „ 

I ; : ^ . r o 2 : t o 

( f i C A i O i C A j C A 

'.'to '^ii to 

I o o 
) o o 
t o o 
I o o 
t o o 

o i o I o o < 
O O ' 
O O I 
O O I 

I tn tn tn tn tn 
> b b 'o!'o b I o o o i o o 
> O O O r O : 0 
I O O O O . O 
1 o o 0 - 0 : 0 

tn tn tn: tn 
o • b 'o! o 
O ' O o o 
o o o o 
o o o o 
o O.O o 

'ii'.tO\':ii tO-'ii to 

4k CO CO to t o ro ro ro NJ ro ro 
"to "cn '4k "ro 'oo "-sl 'cn 'ro o -sl cni 4k cn cn 

00 CD CO NJ tn CO cn: t o 4>. CO to NJ ro CO o O t n o O tn tn O o O Ol o O o o cn o 
'o 'o 'o "o "o "o "o 'o "o "o "o b- 'o b o 'o 
O o o O o o o o o o o o: o o o o O o o O o o o o o o o o. o o o o 
b b 'o b b b b 'o o o o b' ' o b o b 
o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 

CA CA (fi (fi CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CAICA CA (fi\ffi CA CA (fi 

ro t o 
1 

ro ro CJ t o 4k 4k cn t n CJl cn cn cn -sJ -sl - J -sl DO 00 CO 1 CO 00 00- CO to CD CO CD 
o O o o CO CO -sl -sl cn cn CO CO o o cn cn NJ ro -sl -sl 4k 1 Xk ro r o 4k 
4k 4k CJ CO CO (D o o CO CO -sJ CO t o •sl tn t n (OjtO 00 00 CO to tn t n O 

'cn 'cn b 'oo 'co b *-sl '-sl 'oo "oo 'oo b ro "NJ b "co V i l V i io NJ 4k '4k "ro "ro t o 
o o t o t o -sl - J CJI CJl ro ro NJ NJ -sl -sl tn t n cn cn 
o o tn cn tn cn t n t n o o cn cn t n t n t n c j i i cn o O ro NJ NJ! ro ro ro ro ro O O O 

b 'o b 'o b b b b 'o 'o b b o b o o o o "o b t n t n / t n "tn b Ol cn "o 'o b 
o O o o o o o o ° ° o o o ° o o o o o 

O o o O'O o o O o o o o 

CA ffi CA CA (A CA tA (fi CA «A CA CA CA CA ffi CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA CA tA (fi CA CA tA CA 

NJ NJ ro to NJ NJ ro t o CO CO CO CO CJ CO CO CO CO CO to CO 
fr. 4k p CD tn tn CO 00 4k 4k cn cn 00 DO CO CO 4k 4k Ol Ul 03 00 

"-0 '4k '4k 'CJ "co 'o 'o 'co b 'o b '-J- 'oo 'oo b "to "4k "4k 
00 OO CJl Ol t n tn -sl -s| CO to t o NJ 00 CO t n cn CD (O ro NJ 4k 4k cn cn -sl -sf O o 
o O cn t n t n cn cn tn O O tn cn cn t n t n Ol cn cn o o O O O o o o o o cn t n 
"o "o 'o 'o b 'o "o 'o 'o 'o 'o "o 'o 'o "o b "o b b b 'o 'o 'o 'o 'o "o "o "o b "o 
o O o o o o o o O O o o O o o o o O o o o O O o o o o o o o 
o O o o o o O o O o o o o o O o o O o o o O O o o o o o o o 
b b 'o 'o b b b b O b b b o 'o b o o O o o 'o b o o o "o b o b b 
o o o o o o o o O o o o o o o o o O o o o o o o o o o o o o 

5 5 ^ 
fO r-: rO' NJ 

vt.vi Vi-.v, vi'vi in-vi In Ul VI . VI l/i 

~ 3 
m S 00 S - J 

Ol Ol CJl < 
b ' o . b i 
o o , o < 
O O I O < 
o o o c 
O ' O l O 1 

I 0 : 0 

Oi l Ol 

CD CO 
OJ . W 
Oi:C31 
CD CD 

I 00 00 
. M 
I 00 O 

CO CD , CD ' CD CJ) 
.tk CJl c j i :Ol 
O - • : CD 

_ i : _ . CJl 
O O O j O , O 
o I o : * o ' b b l 
o o o | o ; - . 

I CJl CJl CJl : 
I C» C» 00 I 
I o o o I 
' b b b \ 
1 o o o 
> o o o 

CD I 00 ' 00 00 . 
r o i O O : O ' 
O , CD CD j CD, 

cn 
m 

tn 
in 

> 
i ffi m ™ 
z 
m 

m 
o 
N 
tn 

-n 
71 
tn 
D 
tn < 
m 
i -
O 
•D 

m 
z 
H 
TJ 
73 
O 
c_ 
m 
o 
> 
71 
tn > 

cn 
m 
71 < 
ct 
m 
TJ > -< 
5 
tn 
z 
-1 
tn 
O 
I 
m 
• 
c 



pi, 

NJ'NJ 
COlCD 
tOiCO 

CA (fi:(fi\(fi 

o i | tn 

-» tn 
rsj CO 
o cn 

SJ f o j S l i r o 

(fi (fi'ffi 

(fi ffi (fi ffi 

cn tn . -sj 
(Jl 0 D : O 
tn! cn' 

tn . tn : ro 
4k; Jk . tO 
CO: CO CJ 

tni tn cn 

c n ' c n 
-sl ^ 
ro | ro 
"4k:"jk 
tni tn 
C D : DO 

CA.CA CA CA 

cn 
m 

m 
cn 

z 
o 
o 
z cn 
> tn 

tn S 
z ct 
c m 
tn 

> -< 
S 
m 
z 

o 
m 
OD 

•71 
tn 
D 
tn 
< cn 
tn o 
r- I 
O tn 
TJ D 
5 C 
z tn 
H 
TJ 
73 
o 
c_ 
tn 
o 
-I > 
71 
tn > 



r^ S 

ro ro 
CO 00 
tn' cn 

to Si! NJ 

ro NJ 

S 2 o ° 
oS 0° 

to NJ 
tn 

tn; o 

CA CA.CAiCA CA C A ; C A CA CA ( f i \ ( f i CA.CA'CA CA 

CA'tA.'fA (fi 

ODiCO CO 
CJj tO 
co l CO 00 

f:^ 91 

§ § ' § § 

to tOi ^ -sl 
- j l - s i ' t n . t n 
t n , cn : O ' o 

O C D 
CO; t o 
CO! CD 

cn t n 
O O 
o o o 

5 t̂  ? S 

CD O O O 
001 4k • Jk -g 
- J i O O r o 
•sl t n t n 
Ol O - O 
O O ' o 

CD: -J . 
ODi cn 
- J o 

CA t A : t A 

tn̂  tn 
O ' O 
o o 
'o b 
o o 

CAjCA (fi (fi (fi 

'I to, 4k 
i tni cn 
>:o O 

00 t n 
ro 00 
t n t n 

(fi (fi (fi f f i 

CO tn 
NJ DO 
t n cn 

si 

cn 
tn 

tn 
cn 

> 
g 
cn 
o 
z > 
c 
cn 

71 
tn 
• 
tn < 
tn 
r-
O 
TJ 

m 

TJ 
73 
O 
c_ 
tn o 
> 
tn > 

a 
tn 
CD 
- I 
cn 
m 
X < 
o 
tn 
TJ > -< 
S 
tn 

cn 
o 
I 
m 
o 
c 



t o | S ; . r o 

O j O 
CO CO 
o ' o 
' o i ' o 
o o 
0 | 0 

tn tn 
b b 
O . O 
o o 
o o 
o o 

ffi ffi ffi ffi ffi 

tA |CA' tA CA 

O 
00 to 
01 Ol 
' o ' o 
O O 
O O 
' o ' o 

; o o 

tn t n | tn cn 
' o : "o; b 

O i O ' o 

coicoi^fr —i 
00 .'ro 
'Ul''tO 
CD O 
CO cn 

Ol tn 
b b 
o o 
o o 
o o 
o o 

ffi ffi 

4k 
tn tn 
to to 
'to 'to 
tn cn 

CO 

j l r 

CO 4k 
ro tn 
cn to 
V l 't*j 
tn ^ 
o tn 

-sl o 
tn o 
o o 

^ ' NJ i i : NJ 

CA.CA CA CA 

4k tn ^ tn - cn 
CO to CO.CD 
cn o^ O ; CO 

tn tn tn 

ro | is j 

b i ' t n 
t n i c n 
o ; o 
"oi"o 
o ; o 
o : o 
b | b 

o . o • o ! o 

CO 00 
NJ tn 
ro cn 
rO| CO 
-sli 4k 

NJ ^ ' NJ i::̂  

<=> 7 l o 

f;; 
(fi (fi (fi (fi 

tn t n , o i cn 
00 00 o o 
Xk .fr cn cn 

o o o 
o o b 
o o o 

O ' O 
O ' O 
o o 

(fi ffi ffi vt 

CA.CA'CA CA 

4k 4k 
b ' 00 
ro rsj 
NJ, NJ 
COI CD 
- s l : -g 

CA'V» CA ffi 

O ' O 
roj NJ 
t n | t n 
" o j " o 
o i o 
O ' O 

CA'CA ffi (fi 

O O 
O ' O 
o o 

•̂ 1 

f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i ( f i ( f i f f i ( f i V t ( f i 

r o 4 k r o t n t o t n 4 k t n - J C J ) a ) O i 4 k O ) t n c n t n o i o i ^ 
t o c o o c o c J c n - ^ C D - ^ o c n c o - s i f r . c o o i o i c D O D t n 
0 ) c n t n o c o c o c D . f r c n c 7 ) ^ N J i o - J t o ^ f r O O O 
*oo 'oo 'to 'co '-sj "-g 'cn "cn "oo b '-si V j co CD 'OI ' O I "•fr '•fr "•fr •fr 
- s i - s i ^ - s i - g - j t n t n c n c n r o r o o o o o c o c o - J - J - s i ' _ " 
c n c n t n t n t n t n o o o o t n t n - J — J ^ - j - s J - s j — j - s j N ) 

f f i f f i ( f i ( f i ( f i ( f i V t ( f i ( f i ( f i f f i ( f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i f f i 

to -k 

CACACACAV)CAW»V» CA|M CA M CA CA M|CA!&» CA Vl\ffi 

cn cn 
cn cn 
0 : 0 
"o!"o 
o o 
o ; o 

o o 
ro to 
cn tn 
' o ' o 
O . O 
O i O 
'o b 
o o 

7 O 
' m 
S CD 

5 
m 5 
H < 
H O 
=n ^ 

•o 
> 

73 
m _̂  

<l 
O cn 
TJ o 
3 I 
m m 
z D 

" c 
X 
o 
c_ 
tn 
o 
H 
> 
X 
tn > 



: ro i^ l jNJi i i ; N) 

^ J Nl fo O g O g lO 

1 tA'CA I CA tA 

J 21 w S -Nj i 

J ^ NJ ' 
3 ° o ; 

1 </>'</) ( 

si 

, o ! o ' 
. CJl, CJl ( 

I C J ! O J • 

) ro CO < 
> 00 UJ < 
I . . J CO c 

. - . j C D ; ( 
1 CJl 00.1 

cn 
m 
2 
tn 
cn 

) W.V* V*\VI I > W-VilVi.Vi I I WVI 

i 

) CO ISJ I 
I OJ Ol ^ 
• - . I J i . 
) OJ OJ < 

I VI Vi.W VI I I Vi VI Vi V, I 

I .-.J 00 5 
I CJl - . J •-
I O CJl ( 

. CJl CO < 
I * ^ b : 
. O CJl . 
> CD CJ ( 

I 00 ( 
.~J . • 
- . ; CD . 

i CD. O . 
I CJi: SJ < 
. CJl OS ( 

o 
c 
z -< 

o 
c 
I •< 
m 
cn 

m 
X 

X 
m 
o 
tn < 
m 
l -o 
Tl 

m 
z 
H 
TJ 
X 

o 
c_ 
tn 
o 

D 

m 
OD 
H 
cn 
m 
X 
< 
o 
tn 
TJ > -< 
i: 
m 
z 
H 
cn 
o 
I 
m 
a 
c 

I" 
cn 
o 

> 
X 
tn > 

I tn - CD I 
1 ^ . o • . 'NJ 'O • 
I 00 CO I 
> tn 01 I 

. CD NJ I 
I 00 I 
> cn to I ) cn.ooli 

I (J) : (O • • 
I' o ! '-sl • i 
I (Jl. CJ . I 

71 
Z 
73 
O > 


